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Test Plot 1#: GSM 850_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.639 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.88 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.12 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.672 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.432 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.727 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.727 W/kg = -1.38 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 2#: GSM 850_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.780 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 24.22 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.33 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.679 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.384 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.758 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.758 W/kg = -1.20 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 3#: GSM 850_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.403 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.92 V/m; Power Drift = 0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.614 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.416 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.272 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.448 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.448 W/kg = -3.49 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 4#: GSM 850_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.478 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.47 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.629 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.416 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.255 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.444 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.444 W/kg = -3.53 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 5#: GSM 850_Body Worn Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.409 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.62 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.665 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.440 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.277 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.475 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.475 W/kg = -3.23 dB dBW/kg 
 
  



ShenZhen Accurate Technology CO., Ltd                                      Report No.: RA230103-00224E-SA 

Page 6 of 194 

 

Test Plot 6#: GSM 850_Body Front_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-2 slots (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.131 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.53 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.181 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.127 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.087 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.136 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.136 W/kg = -8.66 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 7#: GSM 850_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-2 slots (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.428 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.78 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.678 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.435 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.272 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.473 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.473 W/kg = -3.25 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 8#: GSM 850_Body Right_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-2 slots (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (7x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0884 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.531 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.109 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.084 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.060 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0890 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0890 W/kg = -10.51 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 9#: GSM 850_Body Top_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-2 slots (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.245 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.29 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.373 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.228 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.144 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.242 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.242 W/kg = -6.16 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 10#: PCS 1900_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.438 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.00 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.04 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.587 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.300 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.592 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.592 W/kg = -2.28 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 11#: PCS 1900_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.600 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.67 V/m; Power Drift = 0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.37 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.706 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.313 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.869 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.869 W/kg = -0.61 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 12#: PCS 1900_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.568 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.94 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.46 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.702 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.301 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.906 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.906 W/kg = -0.43 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 13#: PCS 1900_Head Right Tilt_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.412 S/m; εr = 39.733; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1850.2 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.727 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.97 V/m; Power Drift = 0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.50 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.898 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.459 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.04 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.04 W/kg = 0.17 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 14#: PCS 1900_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.792 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.86 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.71 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.980 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.491 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.15 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.15 W/kg = 0.61 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 15#: PCS 1900_Head Right Tilt_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.442 S/m; εr = 39.533; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1909.8 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.774 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.66 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.60 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.939 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.478 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.09 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.09 W/kg = 0.37 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 16#: PCS 1900_Body Worn Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GSM (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.290 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.729 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.626 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.358 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.191 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.400 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.400 W/kg = -3.98 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 17#: PCS 1900_Body Front_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.353 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.941 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.587 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.352 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.192 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.394 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.394 W/kg = -4.05 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 18#: PCS 1900_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.665 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.32 V/m; Power Drift = -0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.06 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.598 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.317 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.660 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.660 W/kg = -1.80 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 19#: PCS 1900_Body Right_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0778 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.205 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.107 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.071 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.044 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0781 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0781 W/kg = -11.07 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 20#: PCS 1900_Body Top_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.412 S/m; εr = 39.733; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1850.2 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.816 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.94 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.61 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.966 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.500 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.08 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.08 W/kg = 0.33 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 21#: PCS 1900_Body Top_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.838 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.72 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.62 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.968 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.502 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.08 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.08 W/kg = 0.33 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 22#: PCS 1900_Body Top_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic GPRS-3 slots (0); Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.66 
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.442 S/m; εr = 39.533; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1909.8 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.855 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.20 V/m; Power Drift = 0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.66 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.978 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.507 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.09 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.09 W/kg = 0.37 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 23#: WCDMA Band 2_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.365 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.537 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.799 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.445 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.223 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.461 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.461 W/kg = -3.36 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 24#: WCDMA Band 2_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.432 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.14 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.12 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.631 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.310 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.702 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.702 W/kg = -1.54 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 25#: WCDMA Band 2_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.505 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.204 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.25 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.650 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.318 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.720 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.720 W/kg = -1.43 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 26#: WCDMA Band 2_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.529 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.53 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.34 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.754 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.372 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.880 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.880 W/kg = -0.56 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 27#: WCDMA Band 2_Body Front_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.137 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.857 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.251 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.152 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.083 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.167 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.167 W/kg = -7.77 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 28#: WCDMA Band 2_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.230 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.138 V/m; Power Drift = 0 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.469 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.268 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.144 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.295 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.295 W/kg = -5.30 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 29#: WCDMA Band 2_Body Right_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0298 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.514 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0430 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.028 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.017 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0300 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0300 W/kg = -15.23 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 30#: WCDMA Band 2_Body Top_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.427 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.77 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.854 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.506 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.260 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.567 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.567 W/kg = -2.46 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 31#: WCDMA Band 4_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.318 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.538 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.715 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.405 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.201 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.435 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.435 W/kg = -3.62 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 32#: WCDMA Band 4_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.370 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.63 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.978 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.547 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.265 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.545 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.545 W/kg = -2.64 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 33#: WCDMA Band 4_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.411 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.492 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.996 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.550 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.270 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.600 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.600 W/kg = -2.22 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 34#: WCDMA Band 4_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.487 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.39 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.24 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.706 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.345 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.770 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.770 W/kg = -1.14 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 35#: WCDMA Band 4_Body Front_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.113 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.224 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.204 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.125 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.068 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.132 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.132 W/kg = -8.79 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 36#: WCDMA Band 4_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.149 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.399 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.312 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.188 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.101 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.200 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.200 W/kg = -6.99 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 37#: WCDMA Band 4_Body Right_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (7x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0263 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 1.923 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0380 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.027 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.017 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0288 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0288 W/kg = -15.41 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 38#: WCDMA Band 4_Body Top_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 1732.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1732.6 MHz; σ = 1.4 S/m; εr = 39.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(8.32, 8.32, 8.32) @1732.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.250 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.96 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.498 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.303 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.156 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.327 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.327 W/kg = -4.85 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 39#: WCDMA Band 5_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.503 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.43 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.904 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.530 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.334 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.547 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.547 W/kg = -2.62 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 40#: WCDMA Band 5_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.599 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.39 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.07 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.543 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.299 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.587 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.587 W/kg = -2.31 dB dBW/kg 
 
  



ShenZhen Accurate Technology CO., Ltd                                      Report No.: RA230103-00224E-SA 

Page 41 of 194 

 

Test Plot 41#: WCDMA Band 5_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.286 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.42 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.444 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.300 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.192 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.329 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.329 W/kg = -4.83 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 42#: WCDMA Band 5_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.304 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.20 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.480 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.312 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.189 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.340 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.340 W/kg = -4.69 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 43#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Front_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.117 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.811 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.126 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.108 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.084 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.112 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.112 W/kg = -9.51 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 44#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.327 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.63 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.475 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.310 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.193 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.330 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.330 W/kg = -4.81 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 45#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Right_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0957 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.337 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.116 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.089 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.063 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0951 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0951 W/kg = -10.22 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 46#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Top_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: WCDMA (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.934 S/m; εr = 41.432; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @836.6 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.153 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.94 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.207 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.139 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.088 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.152 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.152 W/kg = -8.18 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 47#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Cheek_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.810 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.37 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.21 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.704 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.355 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.812 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.812 W/kg = -0.90 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 48#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Cheek_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.385 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.157 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.944 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.525 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.266 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.551 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.551 W/kg = -2.59 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 49#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Tilt_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1860 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1860 MHz; σ = 1.413 S/m; εr = 39.646; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1860 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.863 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.83 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.65 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.940 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.461 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.04 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.04 W/kg = 0.17 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 50#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Tilt_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.00 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.89 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.62 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.920 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.455 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.05 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.05 W/kg = 0.21 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 51#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Tilt_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.425 S/m; εr = 39.185; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1900 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.03 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.59 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.97 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.12 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.550 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.25 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.25 W/kg = 0.97 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 52#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Tilt_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.787 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.21 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.28 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.723 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.357 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.827 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.827 W/kg = -0.82 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 53#: LTE Band 2_Head Left Tilt_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.674 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.70 V/m; Power Drift = -0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.30 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.723 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.357 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.816 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.816 W/kg = -0.88 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 54#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Cheek_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.557 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.19 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.35 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.745 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.366 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.851 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.851 W/kg = -0.70 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 55#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Cheek_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.360 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.49 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.773 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.450 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.230 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.513 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.513 W/kg = -2.90 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 56#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Tilt_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1860 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1860 MHz; σ = 1.413 S/m; εr = 39.646; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1860 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.833 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.14 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.58 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.922 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.464 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.05 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.05 W/kg = 0.21 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 57#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Tilt_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.797 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.12 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.64 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.927 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.466 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.05 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.05 W/kg = 0.21 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 58#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Tilt_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.425 S/m; εr = 39.185; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1900 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.02 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.81 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.93 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.11 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.562 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.27 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.27 W/kg = 1.04 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 59#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Tilt_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.619 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.72 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.17 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.677 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.340 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.772 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.772 W/kg = -1.12 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 60#: LTE Band 2_Head Right Tilt_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.659 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.00 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.25 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.722 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.363 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.822 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.822 W/kg = -0.85 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 61#: LTE Band 2_Body Front_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.229 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.820 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.408 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.244 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.133 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.272 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.272 W/kg = -5.65 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 62#: LTE Band 2_Body Front_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.167 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.099 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.310 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.185 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.100 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.205 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.205 W/kg = -6.88 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 63#: LTE Band 2_Body Back_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.410 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.022 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.768 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.436 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.233 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.484 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.484 W/kg = -3.15 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 64#: LTE Band 2_Body Back_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.294 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.405 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.580 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.328 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.174 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.362 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.362 W/kg = -4.41 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 65#: LTE Band 2_Body Right_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (7x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0284 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.332 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0370 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.026 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.019 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0291 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0291 W/kg = -15.36 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 66#: LTE Band 2_Body Right_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (7x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0206 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.654 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0290 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.020 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.015 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0226 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.0226 W/kg = -16.46 dB dBW/kg 
 
  



ShenZhen Accurate Technology CO., Ltd                                      Report No.: RA230103-00224E-SA 

Page 67 of 194 

 

Test Plot 67#: LTE Band 2_Body Top_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.690 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.18 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.37 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.739 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.360 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.883 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.883 W/kg = -0.54 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 68#: LTE Band 2_Body Top_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.401 S/m; εr = 40.46; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94) @1880 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.549 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.62 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.07 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.620 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.318 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.685 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.685 W/kg = -1.64 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 69#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Cheek_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.886 S/m; εr = 39.604; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2510 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.14 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.16 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.06 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.963 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.427 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.13 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.13 W/kg = 0.53 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 70#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Cheek_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.05 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.09 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.01 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.946 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.418 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.13 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.13 W/kg = 0.53 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 71#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Cheek_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used:f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.938 S/m; εr = 39.532; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.3, 7.3, 7.3) @2560 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.969 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.28 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.12 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.972 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.425 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.10 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.10 W/kg = 0.41 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 72#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Cheek_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.842 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.694 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.53 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.714 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.316 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.853 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.853 W/kg = -0.69 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 73#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Cheek_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.894 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.05 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.65 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.758 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.332 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.895 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.895 W/kg = -0.48 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 74#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.886 S/m; εr = 39.604; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2510 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.30 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.991 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.33 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.05 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.485 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.44 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.44 W/kg = 1.58 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 75#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.44 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.990 V/m; Power Drift = 0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.38 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.09 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.490 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.43 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.43 W/kg = 1.55 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 76#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used:f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.938 S/m; εr = 39.532; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.3, 7.3, 7.3) @2560 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.32 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.214 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.31 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.06 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.476 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.39 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.39 W/kg = 1.43 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 77#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_50%RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.886 S/m; εr = 39.604; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2510 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.04 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.391 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.06 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.860 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.307 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.15 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.15 W/kg = 0.61 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 78#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.11 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.591 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.95 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.860 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.297 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.16 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.16 W/kg = 0.64 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 79#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_50%RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used:f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.938 S/m; εr = 39.532; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.3, 7.3, 7.3) @2560 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.972 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.687 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.98 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.801 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.277 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.07 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.07 W/kg = 0.29 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 80#: LTE Band 7_Head Left Tilt_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.01 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.572 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.05 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.842 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.296 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.12 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.12 W/kg = 0.49 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 81#: LTE Band 7_Head Right Cheek_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.506 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.544 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.903 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.486 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.222 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.566 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.566 W/kg = -2.47 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 82#: LTE Band 7_Head Right Cheek_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.375 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.407 V/m; Power Drift = 0.1 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.727 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.386 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.175 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.452 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.452 W/kg = -3.45 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 83#: LTE Band 7_Head Right Tilt_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.750 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.704 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.45 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.768 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.346 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.885 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.885 W/kg = -0.53 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 84#: LTE Band 7_Head Right Tilt_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.557 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.280 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.14 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.599 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.269 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.713 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.713 W/kg = -1.47 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 85#: LTE Band 7_Body Front_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.258 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.170 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.449 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.258 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.140 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.282 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.282 W/kg = -5.50 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 86#: LTE Band 7_Body Front_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.208 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.460 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.341 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.196 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.105 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.219 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.219 W/kg = -6.60 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 87#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.886 S/m; εr = 39.604; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2510 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.03 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.48 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.79 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.908 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.424 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.05 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.05 W/kg = 0.21 dB dBW/kg 
 
  



ShenZhen Accurate Technology CO., Ltd                                      Report No.: RA230103-00224E-SA 

Page 88 of 194 

 

Test Plot 88#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.19 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.24 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.08 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.04 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.473 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.21 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.21 W/kg = 0.83 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 89#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used:f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.938 S/m; εr = 39.532; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.3, 7.3, 7.3) @2560 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.33 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.06 V/m; Power Drift = 0.1 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.33 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.07 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.424 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.36 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.36 W/kg = 1.34 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 90#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.761 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.537 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.52 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.760 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.352 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.865 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.865 W/kg = -0.63 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 91#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.771 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.587 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.53 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.767 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.354 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.879 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.879 W/kg = -0.56 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 92#: LTE Band 7_Body Right_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.301 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.08 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.425 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.254 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.142 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.276 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.276 W/kg = -5.59 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 93#: LTE Band 7_Body Right_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.210 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.519 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.328 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.192 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.106 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.211 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.211 W/kg = -6.76 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 94#: LTE Band 7_Body Top_1RB_Low 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.886 S/m; εr = 39.604; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2510 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.04 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.436 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.63 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.886 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.419 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.02 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.02 W/kg = 0.09 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 95#: LTE Band 7_Body Top_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.13 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.719 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.79 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.981 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.466 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.11 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.11 W/kg = 0.45 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 96#: LTE Band 7_Body Top_1RB_High 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used:f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.938 S/m; εr = 39.532; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.3, 7.3, 7.3) @2560 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.13 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.993 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.82 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.975 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.454 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.11 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 1.11 W/kg = 0.45 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 97#: LTE Band 7_Body Top_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.879 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.761 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.44 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.777 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.366 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.883 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.883 W/kg = -0.54 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 98#: LTE Band 7_Body Top_100%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 1.917 S/m; εr = 39.696; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.54, 7.54, 7.54) @2535 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.680 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.18 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.32 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.710 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.334 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.824 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.824 W/kg = -0.84 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 99#: LTE Band 12_Head Left Cheek_1RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 707.5 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 707.5 MHz; σ = 0.876 S/m; εr = 42.918; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @707.5 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.387 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.45 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.550 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.347 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.229 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.355 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.355 W/kg = -4.50 dB dBW/kg 
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Test Plot 100#: LTE Band 12_Head Left Cheek_50%RB_Middle 

DUT: Mobile Phone; Type: A662L; Serial: 1XB3;  
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE (0); Frequency: 707.5 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 707.5 MHz; σ = 0.876 S/m; εr = 42.918; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(10.04, 10.04, 10.04) @707.5 MHz; Calibrated: 2022/5/16;  

 Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

 Electronics: DAE4 SN1211;Calibrated: 2022/03/01  

 Phantom: Twin SAM; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1744  

 Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10.(4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 
Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.255 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.71 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.446 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.280 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.183 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.302 W/kg 

 

 

 0 dB = 0.302 W/kg = -5.20 dB dBW/kg 
 
  


